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+989127384599

Mail:

info@erfanco.com

Address:

No. 64, Zalizadeh Alley, North Amani 

St., 13 Aban, Rajai Av., Tehran, Iran

Persian Tejarat Erfan
(CJSC)

Persian Tejarat Erfan (Private Equity) is an Iranian based Company from the 
food related Industry located in Tehran and having farm lands in Mashhad 
(North east) and Kerman (South part) of Iran, known to be rich in Agricul-
tural products and said to be the sunrise zone for Sa�ron Processing, Pista-
chio and other Agricultural products.



Product Name
Tomato Paste

Chemical And Physical Speci�cation

Just a tablespoon of tomato paste is a good source 

of antioxidants and has 3 to 6 percent of your 

recommended daily value of iron, potassium and B 

vitamins.

Product General Information:

Food values:
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NAME OF PRODUCT:

KIND OF PRODUCT:

BATCH NO:

SHELF LIFE:

TOMATO PASTE

GLASS 800 GR

00069

18 MOUNTHS

ROW ANALYSIS RESULT UNIT
ISIRI

STANDARD
NO.

ISIRI
STANDARD

RANG

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

NACL

BRIX

BRIX WITH
SALT

PH

PRESERVATIVE

FILLING

ORGANOLEPTIC
PROPERTIES

8
UNDESIRABLE
THINGS ( SEED,
PEEL, INSECT )

1.43

25.3

27

4.05

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE NEGATIVE

95

NATURAL NATURAL

P.P M

-

-

-

%

%

%

%

<1.5

>25

MIN 26.5

<4.3

0

>90

761

761

761

761

761

761

761

761

ACCORDING TO THE MENTIONED TEST REPORT, THE COMMODITY IS COMPLYING WITH ISIRI STANDARD
NO: 761

Tomato paste is a thick paste made by cooking toma-

toes for several hours to reduce the water content, 

straining out the seeds and skins, and cooking the 

liquid again to reduce the base to a thick, rich 

concentrate. It is used to impart an intense tomato 

�avour to a variety of dishes, such as pasta, soups 

and braised meat.

Intended end use:
Tomato paste is used to inexpensively thicken, color, 

and enrich the �avor of tomato sauces and other 

semi-liquids such as soups and stews. Be careful not 

to add too much, which can result in an overpower-

ing tomato �avor or give the sauce too much of an 

acidic edge
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Tomato Paste Analysis Sheet Nutritional value table (40gr):

Page No - 05

ROW CONTROL PARAMETER RESULT DESIRED LIMIT

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

SMELL & TASTE

COLOR

STARCH

AEROBIC MESOPHILIC BACTERIA

 AEROBIC TERMOPHILIC BACTERIA

MOLD

YEAST

 TEXTURE AND CONSISTENCY

NORMAL

RED & NO COLOR
ADDITIVE (+2)

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

THICK & UNIFORM

NEGATIVE

THICK & UNIFORM

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NEGATIVE

NATURAL AND FREE OF
ANY EXTERNAL SMELL

NATURAL AND FREE OF
ANY EXTERNAL SMELL

Energy  39.72kcal
Sugars  2.36gr
Fat   0gr
Salt   0.6gr
Trans fat  0gr

Packaging information:
Our products can be packaged in variety of ways to best suit our 
clients’ need the following packaging options are available:
Retail package: 800 gr (glass – can) * 1500 gr (glass) * 4500 gr (can)
Bulk packaging : Bag, Bulk, Drum

Raw material:
100% fresh tomatoes.
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400 gr 800 gr 4500gr


