## Persian Tejarat Erfan (CJSC)

Persian Tejarat Erfan (Private Equity) is an Iranian based Company from the food related Industry located in Tehran and having farm lands in Mashhad (North east) and Kerman (South part) of Iran, known to be rich in Agricultural products and said to be the sunrise zone for Saffron Processing, Pistachio and other Agricultural products.



#### Address

No. 64, Zalizadeh Alley, North Amani St., 13 Aban, Rajai Av., Tehran, Iran

#### Phone:

+37477656525

#### info@erfanco.com

+989127384599





# Persian Tejarat Erfan

www.erfanco.com

### Product Name Tomato Paste

#### **Product General Information:**

Tomato paste is a thick paste made by cooking tomatoes for several hours to reduce the water content, straining out the seeds and skins, and cooking the liquid again to reduce the base to a thick, rich concentrate. It is used to impart an intense tomato flavour to a variety of dishes, such as pasta, soups and braised meat.





#### Food values:

Just a tablespoon of tomato paste is a good source of antioxidants and has 3 to 6 percent of your recommended daily value of iron, potassium and B vitamins.

#### Intended end use:

Tomato paste is used to inexpensively thicken, color, and enrich the flavor of tomato sauces and other semi-liquids such as soups and stews. Be careful not to add too much, which can result in an overpowering tomato flavor or give the sauce too much of an acidic edge



#### **Chemical And Physical Specification**

NAME OF PRODUCT: TOMATO PASTE KIND OF PRODUCT: GLASS 800 GR

BATCH NO: 00069

SHELF LIFE: 18 MOUNTHS

ROW	ANALYSIS	RESULT	UNIT	ISIRI STANDARD RANG	ISIRI STANDARD NO.
1	NACL	1.43	%	<1.5	761
2	BRIX	25.3	%	>25	761
3	BRIX WITH SALT	27	%	MIN 26.5	761
4	PH	4.05	-	<4.3	761
5	PRESERVATIVE	NEGATIVE	P.P M	0	761
6	FILLING	95	%	>90	761
7	ORGANOLEPTIC PROPERTIES	NATURAL	-	NATURAL	761
8	UNDESIRABLE THINGS ( SEED, PEEL, INSECT )	NEGATIVE	-	NEGATIVE	761

ACCORDING TO THE MENTIONED TEST REPORT, THE COMMODITY IS COMPLYING WITH ISIRI STANDARD NO: 761

### Tomato Paste Analysis Sheet

ROW	CONTROL PARAMETER	RESULT	DESIRED LIMIT
1	SMELL & TASTE	NORMAL	NATURAL AND FREE OF ANY EXTERNAL SMELL
2	COLOR	RED & NO COLOR ADDITIVE (+2)	NATURAL AND FREE OF ANY EXTERNAL SMELL
3	STARCH	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE
4	AEROBIC MESOPHILIC BACTERIA	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE
5	AEROBIC TERMOPHILIC BACTERIA	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE
6	MOLD	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE
7	YEAST	NEGATIVE	NEGATIVE
8	TEXTURE AND CONSISTENCY	THICK & UNIFORM	THICK & UNIFORM

### Nutritional value table (40gr):

Energy 39.72kcal

Sugars 2.36gr

Fat Ogr

Salt 0.6gr

Trans fat Ogr

### Packaging information:

Our products can be packaged in variety of ways to best suit our clients' need the following packaging options are available:

Retail package: 800 gr (glass – can) \* 1500 gr (glass) \* 4500 gr (can)

Bulk packaging: Bag, Bulk, Drum







#### Raw material:

100% fresh tomatoes.

Page No - 05